
 COLORADO AMERICAN INDIAN HEALTH COUNCIL 
DENVER, COLORADO 

Membership List - 12.10.10 
Member/Mailing Address Telephone/Fax/Email/Web 

Abraxas Youth & Family Services 
Medicine Bear Native American Youth Treatment 
Program 
Southern Peaks Regional Treatment Center 
700 Four Mile Parkway 
Canon City, CO 81212 
Dr. Karen K. Medville 
American Indian Program Coordinator 

Telephone:  (719) 276-7509 or 7567  
Fax:  (719) 276-6961 
Email:  kmedville@abraxasyfs.com 
www.abraxasyfs.com 
 
 
 
 

Albuquerque Area Southwest Tribal Epidemiology 
Center (AASTEC)  
5015 Prospect Ave. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
 

Telephone: (505) 764-0036  
Toll Free #: 1-888-258-5722  
Fax:  (505) 764-0446 
www.aastec.net 
 

Casey Family Programs 
1999 Broadway, Suite 1915 
Denver, CO 80202 
Lucille Echohawk 

Telephone:  (303) 871-8201 
Fax:  (720) 479-2948 
Email:  lechohawk@casey.org 
www.casey.org 

Centers for American Indian and Alaska Native 
Health 
University of Colorado – Anschutz Medical 
Campus 
Colorado School of Public Health 
Nighthorse Campbell Native Health Building 
13055 East 17th Ave. 
Mail Stop F800 
Aurora, CO 80045 
Crystal LoudHawk-Hedgepeth, M.ED 

Telephone:  (303) 724-1136 
Fax:  (303) 724-1474 
Email: crystal.loudhawk@ucdenver.edu 
www.ucdenver.edu/academics/colleges/Pub
licHealth/research/centers/CAIANH/project
s/Pages/projects.aspx 
 
 
 
 

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless 
2111 Champa St., Denver, CO 80205 
Talking Circle: 
25 East 16th Av. 
Denver, CO 80202 
Richard Martel 
Telephone:  (303) 312-9878 
Email:  rmartel@coloradocoalition.org 
Bonnie Benjamin 
Email:  bbenjamin@coloradocoaliton.org 

Telephone:  (303) 293-2217 
Fax:  (303) 764-6270 
www.coloradocoalition.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Colorado Commission of Indian Affairs 
Office of the Lieutenant Governor 
State Capitol Building 
200 East Colfax Avenue, Room 130 
Denver, CO  80203 
R. Carol Harvey, Executive Secretary 

Telephone:  (303) 866-3027 
Fax:  (303) 866-5469 
Email:  carolharvey@state.co.us  
www.colorado.gov/ltgovernor/initiatives/in
dianaffairs/html 
 

Denver, City and County  
Denver Anti-Discrimination Office, Agency for 
Human Rights & Community Relations  
Denver American Indian Commission 
Darius Smith, Director 
201 W. Colfax Ave. – Dept. 1102  
Denver, Co 80202 

Telephone:  (720) 913-8458 
Fax:  (720) 913-8470 
Email:  darius.smith@denvergov.org 
www.denvergov.org/discrimination 
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Denver Indian Center 
Food Bank, Library, Job Workforce Center 
4407 Morrison Road, Denver, CO 80219  
Jay Grimm, Executive Director  

Telephone:  (303) 936-2688 x111  
Fax:  (303) 936-2699 
Email:  jay@denverindiancenter.org 
www.denverindiancenter.org 

Denver Indian Family Resource Center (Families 
in Crisis) 
John C. Jewett, Executive Director 
Denver Indian Family Resource Center 
393 S. Harlan, Suite 100 
Lakewood, CO 80226 

Telephone:  (303) 871-8035 x222 
Fax:  (720) 884-0850 
Email:  jjewett@difrc.org 
www.difrc.org 
 
 

Denver Indian Health and Family Services 
1633 Fillmore St., Suite GL1 
Denver, CO 80206 
Del Nutter, Executive Director  
Telephone:  (303) 953-6612  
Fax:  (303) 643-5885 
Email:  dnutter@dihfs.org/ 
Adrianne Maddux, Administration and Finance 
Telephone:  (303) 953-6618 
Email:  amaddux@dihfs.org 

Telephone: (303) 781-4050 
Fax: (303) 781-4333 
Email: info@dihfs.org 
www.dihfs.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Johnson, Donna 
Denver, CO 80236 
 
 

Telephone:  (303) 935-1944  
Fax:  (303) 936-5692 
Email:  atomic-air@att.net 
 

Medchill, Isabelle 
P.O. Box 669 
222 Clio 
Palmer Lake, Co 80133 

Telephone:  (719) 661-0626 
Email:  m3378@comcast.net 
 
 

National Native American AIDS Prevention Center 
(NNAAPC) 
720 S. Colorado Blvd., Suite 650-S 
Denver, CO 80246 

Telephone:  (720) 382-2244 
Fax:  (720) 382-2248 
www.nnaapc.org     
 

Native American Cancer Research 
393 South Harlan St., Suite 125  
Lakewood, CO 80226-3571 
Brenda F. Seals, PhD, MPH 
Executive Director 
Email:  brendas@natamcancer.org 
http://natamcancer.org 
Lisa Harjo 
Email:  lisah@natamcancer.org 

Telephone:  (303) 975-2449 
1-800-537-8295 
Fax:  (303) 975-2463 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sage River 
Susan Heinzeroth, MBA 
Deryk Sanchez Standring 
700 N. Colorado Blvd., Ste. 350 
Denver, CO 80206 

Telephone: (303) 489-9265  
Fax: (303) 321-9282 
Email: susan@sageriver.com   
Email: deryk@sageriver.com 
www.sageriver.com 

Southern Colorado Ute Service Unit 
P.O. Box 778 
Ignacio, CO 81137 

Telephone:  (970) 563-9443 
Fax:  (970) 563-9447 
 

Southern Ute Health Center 
123 Weeminuche Ave. 
Ignacio, CO 81137 

Telephone:  (970) 563-4581 
Fax:  (970) 563-0208 
 

State of Colorado 
Colorado Department of Public Health and 

John Romero Campbell, Program 
Coordinator 
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Environment  
Office of Health Disparities 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South  
Denver, CO  80246 
 
 
 
 

Telephone:  (303) 692-2094 
Fax:  (303) 691-7746 
Email:  john.romerocampbell@state.co.us 
R. Mauricio Palacio, Director 
Telephone:  (303) 692-2329 
Fax:  (303) 691-7746 
Email:  mauricio.palacio@state.co.us 
www.cdphe.state.co.us/ohd 

State of Colorado  
Colorado Department of  Public Health and 
Environment 
Office of Minority Health  
Minority Health Advisory Commission 
Theron Bell 
 4300 Cherry Creek Drive South, C-1 
 Denver, CO 80246-1530 

Telephone: (303) 692-2087 
Fax: (303) 691-7746 
E-mail: theronbell@aol.com 
ww.cdphe.state.co.us/ohd/mhac/index.html 
 
 
 
 

State of Colorado 
Colorado Department of Public Health and 
Environment  
Prevention Services Division 
Jose Esquibel 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, CO  80246 

Telephone:  (303) 692-2302 
Fax:  (303) 758-3448  
Email:  j.esquibel@state.co.us 
www.cdphe.state.co.us/pp/index.html 
 
 
 

Two Spirit Society of Denver 
P.O. Box 140634 
Edgewater, CO 80214 

Email:  community@denvertwospirit.com 
www.denvertwospirit.com 
 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  
Administration for Children and Families 
Region VIII  
1961 Stout St., 9th Floor 
Denver, CO 80294  
Thomas F. Sullivan, Regional Administrator 

Telephone:  (303) 844-1129  
Fax:  (303) 844-2624 
Email:  thomas.sullivan@acf.hhs.gov 
www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/region8/index.h
tml 
 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Administration on Aging 
1961 Stout St. 
Denver, CO 80294  
Percy Devine III 
Bi-Regional Administrator 

Telephone:  (303) 844-2951  
Fax:  (303) 844-2943 
Email:  percy.devine@aoa.hhs.gov 
www.aoa.gov 
 
 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services  
Denver Regional Office 
1600 Broadway, Suite 700 
Denver, CO 80202 
Regional Administrator, Jeff Hinson 
Email:  jeffrey.hinson@cms.hhs.gov 
Native American Contact for Medicaid Policies, 
Cyndi Gillaspie 
Telephone:  (303) 844-4725 
Email:  cynthia.gillaspie@cms.hhs.gov 
Regional Native American Contact, Cindy Smith 
Telephone:  (303) 844-7041 
Email:  cindy.smith@cms.hhs.gov 

Telephone:  (303) 844-2111 
Fax:  (303) 844-6374 
www.cms.gov 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Office for Civil Rights 
1961 Stout St., Room 1426 

Telephone:  (303) 844-2024  
Fax:  (303) 844-2025 
Email:  velveta.howell@hhs.gov 
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Denver, CO 80294  
Velveta Howell, Regional Manager, Region VIII 

www.hhs.gov/OCR 
 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Office of the Regional Director 
1961 Stout St. 
Denver, CO 80294  
Carol A. Garcia 
Regional Public Affairs Specialist 

Telephone:  (303) 844-7822  
Fax:  (303) 844-4545 
Email:  carol.garcia@hhs.gov  
www.hhs.gov 
 
 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Regional Minority Health Consultant 
Lorenzo Olivas  
1961 Stout St., Room 486 
Denver, CO 80294  

Telephone:  (303) 844-7858  
Fax:  (303) 844-2019 
Email:  lorenzo.olivas@hhs.gov 
www. http://minorityhealth.hhs.gov 
 

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs 
Substance Abuse Treatment Program 
Denver VA, ECHCS 
1055 Clermont St. 
Denver, CO 80220 
 

Telephone:  (303) 393-2882 
Fax:  (303) 393-5272 
Charles (Chuck) Hedin 
Telephone:  (303) 399-8020 x3369 
Email:  charles.hedin@va.gov 
www.va.gov 

Ute Mountain Ute Health Center 
232 Rustling Willow, Complex D 
Towaoc, CO 81334 

Telephone:  (970) 565-4441 
Fax:  (970) 565-4784 
 

White Bison 
Center for Wellbriety Movement 
701 N. 20th St.  
Colorado Springs, CO 80904 
 

Telephone:  (719) 548–1000  
1–877–871–1495 
Fax:  (719) 548–9407 
Email:  Don Coyhis (don@whitebison.org) 
www.whitebison.org 

For corrections to this document, please contact R. Carol Harvey.  
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